ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD November 1, 1979

CATERPILLAR TRACTOR COMPANY,) (JOLIET PLANT),) Petitioner,) v.) PCB 79-189 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,) Respondent.)

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by Mr. Goodman):

Petitioner's motion to consolidate proceedings PCB 79-188, PCB 79-189, PCB 79-190 and PCB 79-191, being agreed to by Respondent, is granted.

All consolidated proceedings shall be henceforth entitled, "PCB 79-188 Consolidated."

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Christan L. Moffett, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify the above Order was adopted on the \underline{fot} day of \underline{fot} and \underline{fot} , 1979 by a vote of \underline{fot} .

Christan L. Moffett, Clefk Mark Illinois Pollution Control Board